

LFIR # 1864

1. Project Title	City of Clermont - New Public Se	anvices Building					
i. i roject riue	Only of Olermont - New Fubile Se	Si vides building					
2. Senate Sponsor	Dennis Baxley						
3. Date of Request	02/22/2021						
4. Project/Program De	escription						
6,800 square foot bu services to the common construction and dev	t is building a new 28,000 square failding the has significantly been ou nunity such as customer service, so relopment services, police and fire red in an efficient and effective way	t grown and is very out do blid waste and recycling o department support, and	ated. Public services collection, road and	s provides essential sidewalk repairs,			
5. State Agency to rec	eive requested funds Depart	tment of Economic Oppor	rtunity				
State Agency conta							
6. Amount of the Nonr	ecurring Request for Fiscal Year	2021-2022					
Type of Funding		Amo	unt				
Operations			0				
Fixed Capital Outlay			1,000,000				
Total State Funds F	Requested		1,000,000				
7. Total Project Cost fo	or Fiscal Year 2021-2022 (includi	ng matching funds avai	lable for this proje	ect)			
Type of Funding		Amount	Percentage				
Total State Funds Re	equested (from question #6)	1,000,000	8%				
Matching Funds							
Federal		0	0%				
	amount of this request)	0	0%				
Local		0	0%				
Other		12,000,000	92%				
Total Project Costs	for Fiscal Year 2021-2022	13,000,000	100%				
8. Has this project pre	eviously received state funding?	No					
Fiscal Year	Amount	Specific	Vetoed				
(уууу-уу)	Recurring Nonrecurrin	g Appropriation #					
9. Is future funding lik	ely to be requested?	Yes					
a. If yes, indicate no	onrecurring amount per year.	1,000,000					
b. Describe the sou	rce of funding that can be used	in lieu of state funding.					
Local bond or loan.	3						
בטכמו טטווע טו וטמוו.							
10. Has the entity requ	uesting this project received any	federal assistance rela	ted to the COVID-1	9 pandemic?			



LFIR # 1864

If yes, indicate the amount of funds received and what the funds were used for.

\$2,262,990.63 Lake County government shared a portion of their allocation of CARES Act funds from the state with the municipalities. The portion shared was allocated with a base amount and the remainder amount based upon population. The funds received were tied to public safety costs (first responders – police and fire). The city submitted these payroll cost totals to the county and the amount received covered a portion of the total amount.

11. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount		
Administrative Costs:				
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0		
Other Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0		
Operational Costs: Other				
Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0		
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:			
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	Purchase of property for new public services building, architectural and engineering design, creation of specification for construction.	1,000,000		
Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6) 1,000,000				

12. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

Construction of a 28,000 square foot public services building.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

Public services provides infrastructure maintenance and repairs as well as physical support services. These services include repair to fire and emergency equipment. Repairs of police vehicles and equipment. Support for facility maintenance activities. Public services is also the customer service hub for all solid waste and recycling, water distribution, waste water treatment, road and sidewalk repairs, and forestry requests.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

This facility will house public services such as, solid waste and recycling, grounds maintenance, forestry, fleet services, facility maintenance, construction/engineering inception, and customer service.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

Residents of Clermont and adjoining unincorporated Lake County residents.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

Improved operational efficiency. Improved customer service.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?



LFIR # 1864

Standard contract penalties will be sufficient.					

13.	The owners of the facilit	:y to receive, d	directly or inc	directly, any i	fixed capital	outlay funding.	Include the
	relationship between the	e owners of the	e facility and	the entity.	-		

City of Clermont



LFIR # 1864

14.	Requestor Contact	t Informati	on						
	a. First Name	James		Last Name	Maiworm				
	b. Organization	City of Clermont							
	c. E-mail Address	jmaiworm@clermontfl.org							
	d. Phone Number	(352)241-	(352)241-0178 Ext .						
15.	15. Recipient Contact Information								
	a. Organization	City of Clermont							
	b. Municipality and	d County	Lake						
	c. Organization Ty	ре							
	□For Profit Entity								
	□Non Profit 501(c	501(c)(3)							
	□Non Profit 501(c	c)(4)							
	☑Local Entity								
	□University or Co	y or College							
	□Other (please specify)								
	d. First Name	James		Last Name	Maiworm				
	e. E-mail Address	imaiworm	@clermontfl.org						
	f. Phone Number	(352)241-0178							
16	16. Lobbyist Contact Information								
10.	a. Name	Christopher L. Carmody							
	b. Firm Name		<u> </u>						
		GrayRobinson PA							
	c. E-mail Address	chris.carmody@gray-robinson.com							
	d. Phone Number	(407)843-8880							